
GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI -110009

No. DE.41/Sports/20151 tf!?-5 ~{,J;2.JS Dated gI :;/}j ---
In continuation of this office letter of even number dated 1st September 2015,

please find enclosed herewith the fixtures of Basketball to be held from 9'h September to

11'h September 2015 at the Chhatrasal Stadium, Model Town, Delhi.

End: As above -JlJl~,--~
(ASHA~~{kwALn11 ')-

Dy. DIRECTOR OF EON. (SPORTS)

All concerned Heads of Schools
Government of NCT of Delhi
Delhi.

Copy to:

1. All Addl. DEs
2. All ROEs
3. All DOEs
4. All ADEs
5. All Eos
6. All SPEs
7. All Heads of Schools.
8. PS to Secy. (Edn.)
9. )'S to Director (Edn.)

J<l. OS (IT) with the request to place the circular on website.



DElHI STATE SPORTS WOMEN fESTIVAL BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2015-16
DATE 9TH SEPTEMBER 2015 TO 11TH SEPTEMBER 2015

VENNUE CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOWN, DElHI

] VENCKE), COlLEGE BASKET

9.9.15
8:30AM.

10.9.15
8:30AM.

9.9.15
9:30AM.

11.9.15

8:30AM.

9.9.15
10:30AM.

10.9.15
10:00AM.

9.9.15
11:30AM. fiNAL

IUM 11.9.15

12:30PM.

9.9.15
11:30AM.

10.9.15
11:00AM.

9.9.15
10:30AM.

10.9.15
8:30AM.

9.9.15

9:30AM.
GE

10.9.15
8:30AM.

9.9.15
8:30AM.

BALL FIXTURE

2 1.1'. COLLEGE

3 MIRANDA COlLEGE

4 BAMJAS COLLEGE

5 K.V. S., DElI'l!

6 K.N. COLLEGE

7 O.R. COLLEGE

a CHHATHASAL STAD

9 LS.K.

10 HAMANUJ COlLEGE

11 J.M.C.

12 GJ\RGI COLLEGE

13 MI\ITRY COlLEGE

14 LAK5HMIIlAI COLLE

15 I.G. STADIUM

1G S.H.C.C.

NOTE- 1. Team will be Report in Proper Kit with Coach/rncharge 15 Minute before the schedule time.
2. Third Place match will be Played in final Days.

3. Ground Incharge right to change the sched Ie in unforseen circumtances.

~~~/-

DY. DlitECTOR OFi:~~~!OHTS)

OHG. SECRETARY

B.S. HQODA
CON VI NOR BASKETBALL

MOB.- 9015444965/9868033677
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